OFFSET WELL EVALUATIONS

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Meet Offset Well
STD APl #

05-123-07745

05-123-15193

05-123-15204

05-123-15879

05-123-16501

05-123-17090

05-123-17091

05-123-17112

X 05-123-26643

x  05-123-30888

x  05-123-30893

x  05-123-30894

x  05-123-31767

x  05-123-31773

05-123-16994

05-123-24809

Total Wells:

Shortest
Horizonal
distance From
Offset Well to
any Proposed
HZ Well

Nearest
Proposed
Horizonal
Well Name

Well Name

CAMP LEWIS C.
"B"UNIT 1

CAMP 30-12J

CAMP 30-11J

HSR-MULBERG
16-30

HSR-GREGORY
10-30X

CAMP 30-13J

CAMP 30-14J

HSR-
MASCHEMEYE
R 15-30

CAMP H 30-14X

CONQUEST 24-
30

CONQUEST 23-
30X

CONQUEST 37-
30

MCGUCKIN H
31-29

CAMP H 30-33
HSR-CAMP 4-

31X

CAMP 2-31

16

Meets Standard(STD): 6

Needs Evaluation:

10

Date Run: 1/15/2015 Doc [#400725853]

Offset Well
Operator

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

SNYDER OIL
CORP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

Spud Date

07/27/1973

09/03/1991

09/10/1991

08/09/1992

11/25/1992

06/19/1993

06/24/1993

06/27/1993

03/23/2008

07/28/2010

07/22/2010

08/02/2010

02/29/2012

06/25/2011

05/13/1993

04/27/2007

Offset
Well
Status

PR

PR

PR

Sl

PR

PR

DA

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

Setting

Base of

Depth Fox Hills or

232

705

736

673

691

805

767

716

938

815

819

817

742

823

738

817

Depth of
Deepest
Water Well

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

Historical
Remedial
Work to
provide
Fox Hills
Coverage

Objective  Productive

Formation
Top

7070

7074

7054

7114

7101

7089

7038

7101

7241

7245

7234

7084

7071

7062

7023

Casing
Cement
Top

6660

6600

6518

6376

6354

6538

7400

2950

700

1180

520

2755

1242

6000

3210
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